-	08-05-1998		Attorney Docket No. 009357-000
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		OVER SHEET	U.S. DERAFTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Asst. Con.	100784263	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DOWN RIVER INTERNATIO	NAL, INC.	Name: GREI	F BROS. CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 425	Winter Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name	City: Delaware State	e: Ohio ZIP: 43015
Execution Date: July 14, 1	998	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes x No
A. Patent Application N	o.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 5,132 ched? Yes	,156 x No
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: James F. Hann TOWNSEND and TOW Two Embarcadero Cen San Francisco, Californ (650) 326-2400	to whom correspondence d be mailed: NSEND and CREW LLP ter, 8th Floor ia 94111-3834	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.2 Enclosed X	Charge Fees to Deposit Account tional fees associated with this paper or may of this application, or credit any deposit account
7/03/1998 DNGUYEN 00000304 20143 FC:581 40.00 CH		SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg of the original document. James F. Hann Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 29,719	Signature Signature		July 27, 1998 Date et, attachments, and document: 2
10. Change Correspondence Ad	ddress to that of Part 52 x	Yes No	
10. Change Correspondence Ac		Yes No	

FODATA/PA/FRM/JFH/118601

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Down River International, Inc. of Sacramento, California is sole owner of U.S. Patent Number 5,132,156, dated July 21, 1992, for Void Filler.

WHEREAS, Greif Bros. Corporation of Delaware, Ohio, a corporation of Ohio, wishes to purchase all Down River International's rights to and under the patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Down River International, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in the patent to Greif Bros. Corporation for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Date: 7/14/98

Name: Ronald I. Brown

itle: 🏸 🛒 🏸 ...

F::DATA\PA\LTR\JFH\L15711

RECORDED: 07/30/1998